
Submitted by:   Margaret E. Winters, Provost and Senior Vice President for Academic Affairs 
 

 
SUMMARY OF STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCT CHARGES 

2013-2014 ACADEMIC YEAR 
 

Forty-three cases charging students with misconduct were filed with the Dean of Students Office during the 2013-2014 Academic 
Year. 

    The following is an overview of these cases. 

   
 

  Found Responsible Found Not Responsible Total 

Alleged Academic and Non-
Academic Misconduct Cases 

Filed with the Dean of Students 
Office 

35 8 43 

Students Charged with 
Violation(s) of the WSU Student 

Code of Conduct 
33* 26** 59 

    
 

*One student was charged for three isolated 
incidents and was found responsible in all three 
cases. 

**One case involved charges against a student 
organization comprised of 19 members.  All 19 
members were found Not Responsible.  
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SUMMARY OF STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCT VIOLATIONS 
2013-2014 ACADEMIC YEAR 

 
Section 4.0  Prohibited Conduct Number of Students 

Found Responsible As Prescribed in the Student Code of Conduct (http://doso.wayne.edu/assets/codeofconduct.pdf) 
4.1 All forms of academic misbehavior.  9 
4.2 Forgery, unauthorized alteration, or unauthorized use of any University document or instrument of identification.  1 

4.3 Physical abuse of another person, or conduct which threatens or endangers another, or verbal or physical threats 
which cause reasonable apprehension of harm.  5 

4.4 Unauthorized use, unauthorized possession, or unauthorized storage of a weapon.  1 
4.5 Intentionally initiating a threat, or false report or false warning, of fire, explosion, or other emergency.  0 

4.6 
Disorderly behavior that interferes with activities authorized, sponsored, or permitted by the University such as 
teaching, research, administration, and including disorderly behavior that interferes with the freedom of expression of 
others.  

7 

4.7 Violation of the terms of any disciplinary sanction imposed in accordance with this code.  0 
4.8 Illegal use, possession, manufacture or distribution of drugs.  2 

4.9 Theft of property or services, or intentional or reckless damage to property, of the institution, or of a member of the 
institutional community, or of a visitor to the University.  0 

4.10 Knowingly possessing stolen property.  0 
4.11 Conduct that is a crime under the criminal law of the State of Michigan or the United States.  3 

4.12 Unauthorized entrance into, or use of, institutional facilities, including computing and telecommunication facilities 
and systems.  5 

4.13 Knowingly furnishing false information to the institution.  4 
4.14 Intentional obstruction or disruption of institutional activities or functions.  1 

4.15 Failure to comply with the direction of any authorized institutional representative, acting in the performance of 
his/her duties. 8 

4.16 Maliciously initiating charges pursuant to this procedure when the initiator knows that the charges are baseless.  0 
4.17 Misuse or intentional disruption of the University’s technological resources.  2 
4.18 Any form of sexual misconduct.  0 
4.19 Failure to comply with published University regulations or policies. 5 
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4.20 Abuse of the Student Code of Conduct system. 0 
  Total Charges of Prohibited Conduct 53 

   
Note:  Some cases involved multiple violations.  Therefore, the total number of violations does not directly correspond to the total number of 
cases. 
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SUMMARY OF STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCT DISCIPLINARY SANCTIONS 
2013-2014 ACADEMIC YEAR 

 
Section 5.0  Disciplinary Sanctions Assignment 

Frequency As Prescribed in the Student Code of Conduct (http://doso.wayne.edu/assets/codeofconduct.pdf) 

5.1 Disciplinary Reprimand 14 
5.2 Disciplinary Probation 18 
5.3 Loss of Privileges 2 
5.4 Discretionary Sanctions* 6 
5.5 Residence Hall Suspension 0 
5.6 Residence Hall Expulsion 2 
5.7 Suspension 3 
5.8 Expulsion 0 
5.9 Restitution 0 

5.10 Transcript Disciplinary Record 1 
5.11 Other Sanctions** 9 

  Total Disciplinary Sanctions Assigned 55 

   
Note:  Some students received multiple sanctions.  Therefore, the total number of sanctions does not directly correspond 
to the total number of cases. 

   
*Discretionary Sanctions utilized during the 2013-2014 Academic Year 

5.4 Discretionary Sanctions Frequency 
Assignment Downgrade 1 
Course Downgrade 1 
Mentoring Assignment 2 
Program Attendance 1 
Reflective Response Assignment 1 
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**Other Sanctions utilized during the 2013-2014 Academic Year 
5.11 Other Sanctions Frequency 

Academic Program Termination 2 
Follow-up Meeting(s) with Advisor, Community Director or Student Conduct Officer 6 
Housing Probation 1 
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